
 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Championship

Almondbury A v Holmfirth A

Played on 13/06/2015

Innings of Almondbury A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 MOBEEN Mirza Muhammad c KHILJEE Bilal GUMMERSON Max 4

2 HAMEED Tahir c ALLEN Seb* KHILJEE Bilal 14

3 BROTHERS Liam c MORLEY Jake GUMMERSON Max 2

4 WALKER Harry b GUMMERSON Max 6

5 TURNER Oliver c MYERS Gareth GUMMERSON Max 8

6 KHALIQ Wasim c BUTTERWORTH Sam KHILJEE Bilal 5

7 TEHSEEN Mirza Mohammad c ALLEN Seb* GUMMERSON Max 0

8 LUCID Dermot c ALLEN Seb* KHILJEE Bilal 5

9 HUSSAIN Nabeel Not Out 1

10 WHITE Jonathan b KHILJEE Bilal 9

11 a.only10men Absent 

Extras 4

OVERS BOWLED 16 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 58

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS All out

KHILJEE Bilal 8 3 30 4

GUMMERSON Max 8 2 28 5

Innings of Holmfirth A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 COWELL Chris lbw WHITE Jonathan 23

2 MORLEY Jake  13

3 THORNTON Benn  19

4 SINGH Hardeep  

5 KHILJEE Bilal  

6 BUTTERWORTH Sam  

7 ALLEN Seb  

8 MYERS Gareth  

9 GUMMERSON Max  

10 MOORHOUSE Oliver  

11 GHAFOOR Abdul  

Extras 4

OVERS BOWLED 14 For Wkts ( 1 ) TOTAL 59

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

MOBEEN Mirza Muhammad 5 1 13 0

TEHSEEN Mirza Mohammad 5 0 18 0

HUSSAIN Nabeel 2 0 21 0

WHITE Jonathan 2 0 4 1

Almondbury A 0 pnts v Holmfirth A 6 pnts



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Championship

Clayton West A v Almondbury Wes A

Played on 13/06/2015

Innings of Almondbury Wes A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 TAYLOR Alex b HITCHMAN Kyle 0

2 MATLUB Saqib st RANK Stuart* BARBER Dan 31

3 BINNS Thomas Run Out 0

4 BYRNE Coe c RANK Stuart* BARBER Dan 1

5 HENSHAW Matthew b HALL Sam 52

6 HINKS Tom b SAUNDERS Jacob 2

7 HOYLE Jonathan c RANK Alex HALL Sam 0

8 SYKES Chris b BARBER Tom 0

9 SHUFFLEBOTHAM Ben Not Out 30

10 SIDDIQ Usman c THOMPSON Ashley BARBER Tom 0

11 SABOOR Irslaan c HITCHMAN Kyle BARBER Tom 0

Extras 27

OVERS BOWLED 34.1 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 143

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS All out

1 HITCHMAN Kyle 8 0 30 1

2 HALL Sam 4 1 34 2

3 BARBER Dan 12 0 43 2

4 SAUNDERS Jacob 7 2 20 1

5 BARBER Tom 3.1 2 1 3

Innings of Clayton West A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 BARBER Tom c BYRNE Coe SABOOR Irslaan 62

2 BARBER Dan lbw SHUFFLEBOTHAM Ben 18

3 RANK Alex Not Out 18

4 HITCHMAN Kyle Not Out 40

5 KASKIEWICZ Robert  

6 THOMPSON Ashley  

7 ENGLAND Joshua  

8 RANK Stuart  

9 FIRTH Mark  

10 SAUNDERS Jacob  

11 HALL Sam  

Extras 9

OVERS BOWLED 24.3 For Wkts ( 2 ) TOTAL 147

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

1 SYKES Chris 3 0 19 0

2 SIDDIQ Usman 6 2 20 0

3 SHUFFLEBOTHAM Ben 8 0 31 1

4 HENSHAW Matthew 6 1 48 0

5 SABOOR Irslaan 1.3 0 28 1

Clayton West A 6 pnts v Almondbury Wes A 0 pnts



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Championship

Lascelles Hall A v Kirkheaton A

Played on 13/06/2015

Innings of Lascelles Hall A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 BISHOP-WEST Chris c SENIOR Michael* SHAH Rahat 5

2 MUKHTAR Aqeel c SENIOR Michael* SHAH Rahat 76

3 SCOTT Sam b SHAH Rahat 33

4 BISHOP Jonathon c SENIOR Michael* SHAH Rahat 0

5 SCOTT Joshua b MASON Sean 26

6 COETZER Rijnier c SARWAR Safyan SENIOR Philip 13

7 BULLOCK Corey Luke b NABEEL Mohammed 31

8 ELLAM Ben c SARWAR Safyan NABEEL Mohammed 14

9 DAFFERN Adam Not Out 9

10 WIGHTMAN Tom  

11 WALKER Tom  

Extras 10

OVERS BOWLED 37 For Wkts ( 8 ) TOTAL 217

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Innings complete - not all out

1 NABEEL Mohammed 10 1 56 2

2 SHAH Rahat 11 1 84 4

3 GLEDHILL Tom 3 2 15 0

4 MASON Sean 7 0 35 1

5 SENIOR Philip 6 0 21 1

Innings of Kirkheaton A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 CHARLTON Arron Not Out 29

2 AHMED Bilal b DAFFERN Adam 2

3 AKRAM Naved c SCOTT Sam COETZER Rijnier 16

4 SENIOR Michael st BISHOP-WEST Chris* WALKER Tom 6

5 SARWAR Safyan c DAFFERN Adam COETZER Rijnier 1

6 SHAH Rahat c SCOTT Sam COETZER Rijnier 4

7 MASON Sean lbw WALKER Tom 0

8 NABEEL Mohammed c BISHOP-WEST Chris* COETZER Rijnier 11

9 GLEDHILL Tom c ELLAM Ben WIGHTMAN Tom 8

10 SENIOR Philip c ELLAM Ben WIGHTMAN Tom 6

11 GARDINER Chay Cameron Absent 

Extras 12

OVERS BOWLED 36 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 95

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS All out

1 WIGHTMAN Tom 10 0 41 2

2 DAFFERN Adam 4 0 22 1

3 COETZER Rijnier 11 6 11 4

4 WALKER Tom 11 5 20 2

Lascelles Hall A 6 pnts v Kirkheaton A 0 pnts



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Championship

Linthwaite A v Cawthorne A

Played on 13/06/2015

Innings of Cawthorne A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 SIMPSON Ben c REHMAN Saifur ALEXANDER Greg 20

2 SKELLY Lewis Jay c REHMAN Saifur RAZA Asam 0

3 WILES Liam c REHMAN Saifur ULLAH Amaan 16

4 MATTHEWMAN Chris c QAYYUM Asif* RAZA Asam 9

5 BAGSHAW Ryan c QAYYUM Asif* RAZA Asam 7

6 WALMSLEY Christopher c MALIK Imran ULLAH Waseem 39

7 HUSSAIN Muztuza c QAYYUM Asif* RAZA Asam 2

8 THOMPSON Connor Ellis Not Out 43

9 RODGERS Jake c ULLAH Waseem ULLAH Waseem 6

10 WILES Spencer Not Out 30

11 HAIGH Alex  

Extras 19

OVERS BOWLED 45 For Wkts ( 8 ) TOTAL 191

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Innings complete - not all out

1 RAZA Asam 14 4 36 4

2 ULLAH Amaan 6 0 34 1

3 ALEXANDER Greg 8 3 27 1

4 MALIK Imran 8 0 28 0

5 ULLAH Waseem 9 1 51 2

Innings of Linthwaite A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 IJAZ Kashif c MATTHEWMAN Chris RODGERS Jake 13

2 BASHIR Sajid c RODGERS Jake BAGSHAW Ryan 61

3 ALEXANDER Greg c WALMSLEY Christopher RODGERS Jake 8

4 MALIK Imran b HUSSAIN Muztuza 64

5 QAYYUM Asif c SKELLY Lewis Jay HUSSAIN Muztuza 26

6 REHMAN Saifur b HUSSAIN Muztuza 1

7 RAZA Asam b HUSSAIN Muztuza 4

8 KHAN Fez c HAIGH Alex HUSSAIN Muztuza 0

9 ULLAH Amaan Not Out 2

10 ULLAH Waseem Not Out 1

11 AHMED Ismail  

Extras 10

OVERS BOWLED 45 For Wkts ( 8 ) TOTAL 190

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

1 HUSSAIN Muztuza 14 1 33 5

2 RODGERS Jake 9 0 40 2

3 WALMSLEY Christopher 7 1 26 0

4 WILES Spencer 10 1 55 0

5 THOMPSON Connor Ellis 2 0 16 0

6 BAGSHAW Ryan 3 0 17 1

Linthwaite A 2 pnts v Cawthorne A 6 pnts



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Championship

Marsden A v Armitage Bridge A

Played on 13/06/2015

Innings of Marsden A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 DANIEL Alexander b CHARLTON Haydn James 10

2 SMITH Jack lbw CHARLTON Haydn James 10

3 BISSETT Scott Benjamin Retired 14

4 JORASLAFSKY Thomas c GLEDHILL Andrew CHARLTON Haydn James 9

5 COLEMAN Christopher c CURTLING Jaycob HARRISON Elliot 4

6 BHOPE Anurag b HARRISON Elliot 9

7 AHMED Iftikhar c CURTLING Jaycob HARRISON Elliot 4

8 MOORHOUSE Andrew c CURTLING Jaycob MOORHOUSE Daniel 27

9 HUSSAIN Moin Run Out 11

10 MAY Andrew c HUSSAIN Faheem WEST Matthew 13

11 JOHNSON Mark Not Out 2

Extras 23

OVERS BOWLED 39.5 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 136

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Innings complete - not all out

1 CHARLTON Haydn James 15 3 38 3

2 LUNN Richard 4 2 10 0

3 WADSWORTH Ryan 3 1 12 0

4 HARRISON Elliot 7 2 27 3

5 WEST Matthew 5.5 2 23 1

6 MOORHOUSE Daniel 5 0 21 1

Innings of Armitage Bridge A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 WEST Matthew lbw JOHNSON Mark 51

2 HUSSAIN Faheem c MAY Andrew JOHNSON Mark 1

3 CURTLING Jaycob lbw JORASLAFSKY Thomas 7

4 WADSWORTH Ryan c sub JOHNSON Mark 1

5 MOORHOUSE Daniel c JORASLAFSKY Thomas JORASLAFSKY Thomas 37

6 HAMER Paul Not Out 25

7 JENKINS Bryn Not Out 2

8 CHARLTON Haydn James  

9 LUNN Richard  

10 HARRISON Elliot  

11 GLEDHILL Andrew  

Extras 18

OVERS BOWLED 23 For Wkts ( 5 ) TOTAL 142

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

1 HUSSAIN Moin 1 0 32 0

2 JOHNSON Mark 7 1 20 3

3 JORASLAFSKY Thomas 11 1 68 2

4 MAY Andrew 4 0 21 0

Marsden A 0 pnts v Armitage Bridge A 6 pnts



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Championship

Meltham A v Thongsbridge A

Played on 13/06/2015

Innings of Thongsbridge A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 RAVEN-HILL Ben lbw HINCHLIFFE Darren 20

2 MARSHALL Richard Jack c HAMID Abdul SYKES-KENWORTHY George 26

3 HAYES Jamie lbw KASHIF Muhammad 66

4 KEMP Alex b CLEGG Alexander 86

5 HOWITT Ben c AFZAL Aamir CLEGG Alexander 0

6 KEMP Tom c HINCHLIFFE Chris* CLEGG Alexander 3

7 BUTT Saim Not Out 12

8 WAGSTAFF Richard Not Out 9

9 IQBAL Zafar  

10 WAGSTAFF David James  

11 REEVES William  

Extras 29

OVERS BOWLED 37 For Wkts ( 6 ) TOTAL 251

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Innings complete - not all out

1 CLEGG Alexander 9 1 53 3

2 SYKES-KENWORTHY George 4 0 29 1

3 HINCHLIFFE Darren 11 0 89 1

4 KASHIF Muhammad 11 0 55 1

5 HUSSAIN Ibrar 2 0 13 0

Innings of Meltham A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 HINCHLIFFE Darren c KEMP Alex IQBAL Zafar 0

2 HUSSAIN Ibrar b HAYES Jamie 0

3 MOULSON Jack Run Out 2

4 AFZAL Aamir c RAVEN-HILL Ben WAGSTAFF David James 32

5 HAMID Abdul c HOWITT Ben WAGSTAFF David James 25

6 HINCHLIFFE Jack c KEMP Alex WAGSTAFF David James 26

7 HINCHLIFFE Chris b RAVEN-HILL Ben 0

8 CLEGG Alexander c BUTT Saim WAGSTAFF David James 0

9 KASHIF Muhammad c KEMP Alex WAGSTAFF David James 8

10 EARNSHAW Christopher c HAYES Jamie REEVES William 1

11 SYKES-KENWORTHY George Not Out 12

Extras 20

OVERS BOWLED 33.1 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 126

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS All out

1 IQBAL Zafar 8 2 27 1

2 HAYES Jamie 6 0 37 1

3 WAGSTAFF David James 10.1 1 31 5

4 RAVEN-HILL Ben 4 1 18 1

5 REEVES William 5 1 10 1

Meltham A 0 pnts v Thongsbridge A 6 pnts


